Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Cupp, Lavina May

Duffy, Elizabeth Ann

Duffy, Samantha Rose

Gilbert, Ella Lornea

Goepfert, Amanda Lee

Hoover, Tyrone

Lauritsen, Clayton Miles

Lorenz, Jaime Robert

Martinez-Agustin, Jesus

Merrill, Asa Dimitri

Phernetton, Anthony Douglas

Gender

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male
Male

Male
Male

Male

Male

Birth
Year
1983

1987

1992

1994

1984

1984

1985
2000

1983
1981

1991

1990

Age

37

33

28

26

36

36

35
20

37
39

29

30

Date In

12/22/2020

12/25/2020

12/22/2020

12/22/2020

12/28/2020

12/23/2020

12/27/2020
12/28/2020

12/24/2020
12/23/2020

12/25/2020

12/25/2020

2/24/2021

Charges

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
PROBATION VIOLATION
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

PROBATION VIOLATION
SECOND DEGREE INTENTIONAL HOMICIDE

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
POSSESSION OF THC



Purintun, Brandon Charles

Rowan, Joseph Michael

Rush, Jeffrey Aaron
Saumier, Benjamin Theodore

Sickler, Kathie Renee

Spanhanks, Gesmos Wayne

Swanson, Andrew Lester

Tulgren, Brady Motris

Waite, Richard Lee

Warner, Reid Lee

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 22
Female: 6
Male: 16

Male

Male

Male
Male

Female

Male
Male
Male
Male

Male

1992

1989

1987
1977
1980

1979
1983
1984
1991

1991

28

31

33
43

41
37
36
29

29

12/24/2020

12/22/2020

12/23/2020
12/29/2020
12/26/2020

12/26/2020
12/27/2020
12/28/2020
12/26/2020

12/22/2020

2/25/2021

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING 2ND+ OFFENSE
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

FAIL TO APPEAR

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

ARSON - PROPERTY OTHER THAN BUILDING
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
TRESPASS TO LAND - REMAIN AFTER NOTICE



