Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Appel, Paul Joseph	Male	1983	37	12/22/2020		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY PROBATION VIOLATION RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Cupp, Lavina May	Female	1987	33	12/25/2020		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
<u>Duffy, Elizabeth Ann</u>	Female	1992	28	12/22/2020		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
<u>Duffy</u> , <u>Samantha Rose</u>	Female	1994	26	12/22/2020		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Gilbert, Ella Lornea	Female	1984	36	12/28/2020		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Goepfert, Amanda Lee	Female	1984	36	12/23/2020		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Hoover, Tyrone	Male	1985	35	12/27/2020		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
<u>Lauritsen, Clayton Miles</u>	Male	2000	20	12/28/2020		PROBATION VIOLATION SECOND DEGREE INTENTIONAL HOMICIDE
Lorenz, Jaime Robert	Male	1983	37	12/24/2020		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Martinez-Agustin, Jesus	Male	1981	39	12/23/2020	2/24/2021	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE
Merrill, Asa Dimitri	Male	1991	29	12/25/2020		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM DISORDERLY CONDUCT Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Phernetton, Anthony Douglas	Male	1990	30	12/25/2020		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISORDERLY CONDUCT POSSESSION OF THC

Purintun, Brandon Charles	Male	1992	28	12/24/2020		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Rowan, Joseph Michael	Male	1989	31	12/22/2020		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING 2ND+ OFFENSE OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Rush, Jeffrey Aaron	Male	1987	33	12/23/2020		FAIL TO APPEAR
Saumier, Benjamin Theodore	Male	1977	43	12/29/2020		
Sickler, Kathie Renee	Female	1980	40	12/26/2020		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Spanhanks, Gesmos Wayne	Male	1979	41	12/26/2020		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Swanson, Andrew Lester	Male	1983	37	12/27/2020	2/25/2021	FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Tulgren, Brady Morris	Male	1984	36	12/28/2020		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Waite, Richard Lee	Male	1991	29	12/26/2020		ARSON - PROPERTY OTHER THAN BUILDING PROBATION VIOLATION
Warner, Reid Lee	Male	1991	29	12/22/2020		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE TRESPASS TO LAND - REMAIN AFTER NOTICE

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 22

Female: 6

Male: 16